Milk Chocolate

Ingredients

1. Salted Caramel | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring substances, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, Milk.
Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

2. Dark | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Dark
chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

3. Chocolate Orange | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, ethanol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids
45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

4. Chocolate Biscuit | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, glycerine. Milk chocolate
contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

5. Candy Cane | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, natural peppermint flavouring,

propylene glycol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

6. Pumpkin Spice | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, ginger, cinnamon, coriander, allspice, clove. Milk chocolate contains:
Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

7. Chilli Willy Cocoa | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, chilli powder, paprika, cumin, oregano, garlic powder. Milk chocolate
contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

8. Enchanted Forest | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring substances, propylene glycol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa
solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

9. Cinnamon Roll | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, cinnamon. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids
15% minimum.

10. Banana Lama Cocoa | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya
lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene glycol. Milk chocolate contains:
Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

11. Mince Pie | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, flavourings, propylene glycol, ethanol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45%
minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

12. Winter Cranberry | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa
solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

13. Christmas Carrot | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, ethanol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids
45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

14. Sticky Toffee | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, water, flavourings, glycerol,
natural flavourings, caramel colour e150d. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk
solids 15% minimum.



15. Winter Spice | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, cinnamon, coriander. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum.
Milk solids 15% minimum.

16. Caramel Rum Pud | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring substances, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, Milk. Milk
chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

17. Bora Bora Coconut | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya
lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene glycol. Milk chocolate contains:
Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

18. Marshmallow | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, ethanol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45%
minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

19. Irish Cream | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, true irish cream flavouring, propylene glycol, alcohol. Milk chocolate
contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

20. Raspberry | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene glycol, alcohol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa
solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

21. Gingerbread | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, ginger, cinnamon, coriander, allspice, clove. Milk chocolate contains:
Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

22. Choca Mocha | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene glycol. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids
45% minimum. Milk solids 15% minimum.

23. Dark 71 | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt.
Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 71% minimum.

24. Classic Cocoa | sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (Soya lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 45% minimum. Milk solids 15%
minimum.

Allergy Advice in Bold

(Nutrition Information Per 100g Per 1Sachet (249) )
Energy (KJ) / (kcal) 2209KJ / 530kcal 530K3J / 127kcal
Fat (9) 319 749
of which Saturates (g) 129 4.69
Carbohydrate (g) 539 12.79
of which Sugars (g) 51g 12.29
Fibre (g) 0g 0g
Protein (g) 6.29 1.59
\_Salt (9) 0.69 0.149 )




Dark Chocolate

Ingredients

1. Salted Caramel | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, water, flavourings, glycerol,
natural flavourings, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
2. Dark | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring,
salt. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

3. Chocolate Orange | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, vegetable oil. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

4. Chocolate Biscuit | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, glycerine. Dark chocolate contains:
cocoa solids 65% minimum.

5. Candy Cane | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin,) natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, natural peppermint flavouring, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

6. Pumpkin Spice | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, ginger, cinnamon, coriander, allspice, clove. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

7. Chilli Willy Cocoa | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, chilli powder, paprika, cumin, oregano, garlic powder. Dark chocolate contains:
cocoa solids 65% minimum.

8. Enchanted Forest | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, flavouring substances. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids
65% minimum.

9. Cinnamon Roll | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, cinnamon, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65%
minimum.

10. Banana Lama Cocoa | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavouring, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

11. Mince Pie | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, panettone flavouring, propylene glycol, ethanol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

12. Winter Cranberry | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, flavouring, water, natural flavouring, concentrated
raspberry juice, anthocyanins, citric acid, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

13. Christmas Carrot | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, ethanol, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65%
minimum.



14. Sticky Toffee | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, water, flavourings, glycerol,
natural flavourings, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
15. Winter Spice | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, cinnamon, coriander. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

16. Caramel Rum Pud | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, water, flavourings,
glycerol, natural flavourings, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65%
minimum.

17. Bora Bora Coconut | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 65% minimum.

18. Marshmallow | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, ethanol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65%
minimum

19. Irish Cream | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, true irish cream flavouring, propylene glycol, alcohol. Dark chocolate contains:
cocoa solids 65% minimum

20. Dark Raspberry | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene

glycol, alcohol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

21. Dark | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring,
salt. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

22. Choca Mocha | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt, natural flavourings, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65%
minimum.

23. Dark 71 | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural vanilla
flavouring, salt. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 71% minimum.

24. Christmas Carrot | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), natural
vanilla flavouring, salt, ethanol, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65%
minimum.

Allergy Advice in Bold.



Per 1Sachet (249) )

(Nutrition Information Per 100g
Energy (KJ) / {(kcal) 2157K3J / 519kcal 517KJ / 125kcal
Fat (9) 29.29 7.09
of which Saturates (g) 17.8g 4.39
Carbohydrate (g) 56.3g 13.59
of which Sugars (g) 539 12.79
Protein (g) 4.69 1.1g
\_Salt (9) 0.3g 0.07g Y,




